DGR IMEEINBG SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

ZEIXAIVUHEHSBSRNZOT

Industrial Sewing Machine Control Unit
Parts List

Model PLK-B

8 74 INDEX . Page
A& &0 82 0o £ E 88 & ~ C E ¥ v + Main parts on Control Unit /CE Kitr«+e-reecererercees 1
BB TBRE /" RLEKSY YAy FHEIA Control Unit accessory / Power Switch assembly«--«----- 3
CI® ® 2 = . - F O O OE 8 & Main parts on Power Unit«««« -+ s-sererereesseeenenenn 5

D/ AX24 00—y FPLK—-B—-NU—-208% Main parts of Noise Filter Unit PLK-B-NU-20
1) * -3 ol . & & i+ B 2 ANG BCCESSOry -+ =+ st rseeserrnssetsaasstnaerocronnces 7
EIlANDNRFALPLK-B-PALBISOTERSR Main parts of Teaching panel PLK-B-PAL:-+-c+-«-vcce- ‘9
S g‘| Trade s v v rerersnraasanentenernsanerasrnternrnnnnns 11

P—-—192 199610

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MAIN PARTS ON CONTROL UNIT & CE-KIT

LAl miyggvw/ rr3xaPon & vy J IF

.....

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MAIN PAKIO UN GUNIRKUOL UNII] & CGE—KIA

Fig. ¥ &I~

No. Mod. Parts. No. B a4 Description

AO0O1 K14M73840001 FEEHIT - --cc-rvomremrrmmnarnent BoX:vevererreencncnnansaconsan
A002 M80OB1PMD 7Y b AR (PLK-B1-PMD) + - - - - -+ P.C.B. [PLK-B1-PMD] + = +--v-v----
A003 M800B1CPU 7 Y B (PLK-B1—CPU) <+« -+ - - -~ P.C.B. [PLK-B1-CPU] -+ --vcvvv--
A004 K14M71908211 7" YU bR (XC-B2-1B-2005) - - - - - - P.C.B. [XC-B2-1B-2005] -+ - -+ -+
A005 MBOOBIDISP 7" YU pEAR (PLK-B1-DISP) ==+ -~ P.C.B. [PLK-B-DISP] - -+vcvvrvvn
AOQ9 K14M71730101 ERSEN fhecrvrorecrenrannnnnns Setting Panel---cocceerreenen.
AO10 K14M73882401 J—f-cvrvvrrrennmeesroaccannneaes Sheet-c - rreeceresansareaaanss
AO11 K1459Q751206 T-T PFA"RY  «-vevvvrenrnnrennn T-T-P-Screw M3XG:--rroeerveens
AO12 M820ASFDD TOYE AT ARG G e F. DD severreecronecancennnnn
A013 K14M31210004 FIVRRHIL---ovvrvrereeeneenes Transformer (200-240V) -+ -+« - - -
AO14 K14MO30A101K @iﬁﬁ ....................... Resistor (200—240V) <=+ vcevves
A015 K14590203408 SW-PWIt PFAT 3y - cvvvvvrnennns P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0. 7X8- - -
Ao1 6 K1 4M73850201 HY{:}-*K (D| spgﬁ) ............... GIJI de .........................
A017 K14M73850301 ER{F#R (FODAR) - --v-ccvvrevevree. Quidesccceceercesseancaarnnann
AO19 K14M73B46001 Hn —-+ceverenncnicneenniionnnn COVer csvrecrsassssvsocancnnans
A0G20 K14590203410 SW-PW{} PFA Ry - vvvvvet EREREE P-Screw with SN&PW M4X0. 7X10- -
A021 K14M73848101 I Lervcvcvevvccancniecnnnnes Rubberersssereecreisccccncancns 2
A022 K14590203420 SW-PWf{ PFA’ 3" »ovvcvrnrenrees P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0.7X20-- 7
A023 K14890203408 SW-PW{} PFAT 3" «recvrnenrnnes P-Screw with SWEPW M4X0.7X8--- 4
A024 K14590203408 SW-PH{t PFAT 4" =--vevvvcnenes P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0.7X8--- 4
A025 K14390203408 SW-PW{F PFAT 4y --vcvreercenen. P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0.7X8--- 3
A026 K14590203412 SW-PW{} PFA" Ry c-vevervnrnenns P-Screw with SW&PW_M4X0.7X12-- 2
A027 K14590203212 SW-PW{F PFAT 4y wevvvrrcecerens P-Screw with SW&PW M3X0.5X12-- 2
A028 K14590203218  SW-PW{F PFAT 4y «--vvvvvreennnn P-Screw with SW&PW M3X0.5X18-- 4
A029 K14590203425 SW-PW{t PFA 3y - -evvvvrennennn P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0.7X25-- 4
A030 K14590201408 SWit PFAT 3" «--rvvevrnrneennns P-Screw with SW M4X0.7X8------
A031 K14M94508600 H7— (PMDEEAR) + - +--rvrvrvrernns Collar[NA-410]+«-vrvreeienen.
AQ32 K14596087106 ;ﬁ_ (DISPEE) ................. Collar [NA-4053 ................
A033 K14596087112 7" Y1 (PMD, DISPEEAR) - -+ -vvvv-- Bushing [NB-400] < -+« -cvveeens.
A034 K1 4“82300] 02 7)5— (FDDm) ....... e s e ssecns e CO} |ar .........................
A035 K14M96047700 7" 92 (FODF) <= vcvrvvrveneens Bushing[TB-300] ++--cecerrvce--
A036 K14M71926231 $E&REH ([XC-B] « [#RE1219F]) - - - Cord ([XC-BI < [SWI) -~ o v vvvr-- -
A037 K14M73826030 145 B ([XC-Bl @ [£~5])--evv vt Cord ([XC-B] ¢> [Motor]) <+« -v---
A038 K14M73826130 $E&t R ([XC-B] < [PMD])-------- Cord ([XC-B] > [PMDI) ¢ vvrvrvv--
A039 K14M73826230 E&TRHR ([PMD] <> [FDD]) -+ -+ -+ -+ Cord ([PMDI € [FDD]) =+ - vcvvcvv--
A040 K14M73826331 {&& B4R ([CPUl < [FDD]) »------ -~ Cord ([CPU] € [FDD]) - - -cv-vv---
A041 K14M73826430 3E&iHEHR ([CPUJ < [PMD]) -+ - -+ -+ Cord ([CPU] ¢ [PMD]) « =+ =vvvvev--
A042 K14M73826530 $&4i 4R ([CPU] < [DISP])-------- Cord ([CPUJ ¢>[DISP]) <+ vvevrevss
A046 K14M71926330 $£§t B4R ([XC-B) < [BI4{EH]) - - - Cord ([XC-B] & [Resistor])------
AO47 K14894575207 '}'{U‘J']'HT ..................... Nylon Cl ip[HP—7N] .............
A048 K14590203410 SW-PW{} PFA 4" cevevenrrnnnnns P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0. 7X10- -
AO51 K14M94505000 A Yalghff-cveveeannnnnnneennns Band [TIBR]-vvvvvrerrrencecnn.
A052 K14590203410 SW-PW{F PFAT4Y - ovrvrnrnvenens P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0. 7X10- -
A053 K14M73827930 (&4 ([PMD] <> [PM]) -+ -------- Cord ([PMD] <> [PM3} - - vvvvvrver
A054 K14M73842001 P\ —cvvecreceeeenennnnnnencanns COVer " cesseeessossacancacnns
A055 K14M34500044 F4RUHYgd = cererreeiniiannenn Nylon Clipr--rrerenecsecsnane.
A056 K14MO9044601 J1J{pa7 - vrvvrverernrnrcerens Core[ZCAT3035-1330] -« -r-v+---
A057 K14590201408 SW{F PFAT Y  cceeveneneennnnns P-Screw with SW M4X0.7X8------
A058 K14590203410 SW-PW{F PFATRY = rrvvnernrennns P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0. 7X10- -
A059 K14593505799 g ‘T:ET - R R R R Bushi ng [KG-01 2] ...............

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




LBl MyHIBEIS I Man & P L/ SAT UTRIAL
CONTROL UNIT ACCESSORY & POWER SWITCH ASSEMBLY

20, 21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Fig. X% #&&a1- {EREH
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & A Description Amt. Reg
L
z
BOO1 K14M47932201 FRENA{9F4 3L (AR, 3197 43) - - - - - SW. (Japan, Cap. 3¢ AC200V)«--vv--ce-- 1 -
B002 K14M47932202 4RE0A{yF4E3L AM~NY-24F) =« -+ SW. (Strain relief, 3¢, AC200-240V) -+ 1 -
8003 K14M47932203 $R#OA{9F#IL AM~VY)-28F) = -+ - - SW. (Strain relief 3¢, AC380-415V)--- 1 -
B0OO4 K14M47932204 {BENA{vF4BIL (B, 2P7° 77 1) - - - SW. (Japan, 2P, 14 ACI00V) ---vvveve-s- 1 -
B0O5 K14M47932205 $BERA{yF4EIT AMU=YY=2{F) -+« - -SW. (Strain relief, 16, ACI00-120V) -+ 1 -
B0OO6 K14M47932206 $REQAA{9F$BIL RM~Y=24F) =« - SW. (Strain relief, 14, AC200-240V) --- 1 -
BOQ7 K14M73848301 1" in ,;\:y ...................... Rubberssereseetereenerennannns 1 _
B0OOS8 K14M30140001 2 =l eervoenicmrnnnnenens Pul ley [T-65]-cccrereenreneaans 1 -
BOO9S K14M09023113 {FtRS G AFREEE) <+ ---vvveeenenn Accessory (Bolt) rreerrreecenees 1 -
B0O10 K14M09044203 {FIR&E (3375B8E) -~ vvovvvne e Accessory (Connector) <+« ==+ -+ 1 -
B020 K14M09032387 WBIHI-F (-Oyn" ) ---vvcrrvne-ns Power Code(Eur.) (3¢ ,AC380-415V) ---- 1 -
BO21 K14M09036806 TRIRI-} (F-fgn ) rcvverreer--- Power Code (Eur.) (1 ¢,AC200-240V) ---- 1 =~
4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C] mar1l— Y r@xxnPon

"~ MAIN PARTS ON POWER UNIT

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



me=wm = swERE W WEY § WYTALY WEY R S

Fig. ZX&E #&1-F ERAEY
No. Mod. Parts. No. 0 a% Description Amt. Reg.
« T ¥
2 2 3
1 1 1
@ [-=] =<
003 K14M73826730 fﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁ ................... Cord (3 @, 380-415V) - -vrereeannn 1 1
co04 K14M73826830 fﬁﬁﬂﬁ{:ﬁﬁ ................... Cord (1 . 100-120V) +c-cvevevnnn - -
€005 K14M73804130 PIVAMHIL--«--cvrerrrrneenenann Transformer (3¢, 380-415V) - ---- 11
€006 K14M73804330 FGURHHIL-cor-vverrrrrrieeens Transformer (1¢, 100-120V) -« - -+ - -
Co07 K14M46000003 Ea-2"#M9 = 30A-----cvvvvneenn Fuse holder [HPF 30A 600V]----- 2 2
€008 K14846002565 Ea-2"FA3 — SA---e-vrreeeennnns Fuse holder [S-N2054]---«-----. - -
C009 K14M46000002 tl"l' BAreecrecstetacecaannnnn Fuse[KTK-S 5A] ................ 2 2
Cc010 K14M46018000 Ea~2" 20A:---v-vevversncrcanns Fuse[FGBO 250V-20A]-«---««+--- - -
CO11 K14M73840101 ﬁ ............................ Box [SPHC 1. ST] ................ 1 1
012 K14M73846101 YW ---ccvevriremrcrenennnss Cover [SPHC 1.6T]-xcevccereen. 1 1
co13 MBOOB1FIL 7Yy EAR (PLK-BT-FIL) e crrev--- P.C.B. [PLK-B1-FIL}:ceeveveve-. 1 -
co14 K14M73826930 {RETRERMAIL------ovorvrevereer Cord(1¢,100V/3¢, 380V) - +--«+- - 1
co15 K14M96000200 9v99¥45- (PLK-B1-FILERAD) --- -~ Collar [NA-407] - -+--vercneeenn. 4 -
co16 K14895900112 '7‘/9777. Ve CRRREE R R R PR Bushi ng [NB—400] ............... 4 -
€020 K14890203814 SW-PW{t PFA 3y ~verevecrennnnn P-Screw with SW&PW MB8X0.7X14-- 4 4
€021 K14S90201408 SWf} PFA" Y -cvverervcninnnn. P~Screw with SW M4X0. 7X8------ 1 1
Co022 K14890203416 SW-PW{F PFA" Y <o cveveveeneenn P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0.7X16-- 4 -
€023 K14590203410 SW-PW{F PFA" Y  --v-vvvrennnnn. P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0.7X10-- 5 5
Co24 K14590203410 SW-PH{} PFA" 3y ceevvcceccennn. P-Screw with SW&PW M4XO0. 7X10-- 4
€025 K14M19400002 717{}.]7 ....................... Core[TFC-'25-1 5-1 2] ............ 1 -
C026 K14M94505000 {UYalyhff-cccecccareroccaannns Band [n 8R] .................... 1 -
c027 K14M73827030 }gﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ ................... Cordevecerercarcscecaccaaceanne 1 1
6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D] /JAX7408—2wy FIPLK-BNU-20] 8 DX E/m & TR am
MAIN PARTS OF NOISE FILTER UNIT [PLK-B-NU-20]

/17

\

Y

= bLk-B1-FIL

L ‘ L G

WeufranA {'{',’{'

Accessary

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




am 8 suEws

- e

AWM W 8

b & 8 B | ARy WFERW R OB

Lt =it & v L |

SIS SV Vi WIWEND

Fig. X% #&a-V FERBEYX
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & % Description Amt. Reg.
?
é
D001 K14M73827130 }%ﬁﬁﬁfﬁﬁ ................... Cordr-cecrrmeronsecncnoaaneann, 1 -
D002 K14M19400002 J134ba7(L2)----cvvvercernnnnes Core[TFC-25~15-12] -« cevvvvrn-- 1 -
D003 K14M94505000 {U¥alghiqeceeeereimeniiian, Band[T1BR] - - - crrvrrrnorrrneens 1 -
D004 K14590203416  SW-PW{F PFA Y7 vovvrrecnnennes P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0.7X16-- 1 -
D005 K14890203416 SW-PW{S PFA 2y  «-cveecreennnn P-Screw with SW&PW M4X0. 7X16-- t -
D006 K145890203416 SW-PW{ PFA 2y revveeeennnnnen P-Screw with SW&PW M4XG. 7X16-- 1 -
D007 K14S90203416 SW-PW{F PFA" Ry - covevennnnnnns P-Screw with SW&PW M4XO. 7X16-- 1 -
D008 K14S80201406 SWAT PFA Ry - vcerrnnncnnnnnns P-Screw with SW M4X0. 7X6------ -
D009 K14595900112 D»39%7" 92 (PMD, DISPRR) - +------ Bushing[NB-400] ««ccvvreennen. 1 -
D010 K14895900112 9»39%7" 91 (PMD, DISPHR) -« ------ Bushing[NB-400] - -« -cevveereen T -
D011 K14895900112 9v59%7" 92 (PMD, DISPFE) - +------ Bushing[NB-400] ««-ccrevvrvren. 1 -
D012 K14595900112 59937 92 (PMD, DISPRR) <+ -+ -+ -+ Bushing [NB-400] - - -+--vvvrrnen -
D013 K14M96000200 78971 5— (PMD, BISPF) =+« x -+ -+~ Collar[NA-407])---r--vvreennns 1 -
D014 K14M96000200 7,49Fh3- (PMD, DISPFR) - +-+v---- Collar [NA-407] - «cvcvvvceneenns 1 -
D015 K14M96000200 7»395h5— (PMD, DISPER) - -+ --+---- Collar[NA-407]--vrecccrereeee 1 -
DO16 K14M96000200 959545 (PMD, DISPR) »---vc-- - Collar[NA-407]-+cvcevvreeennn. 1 -
Do17 K14M73840201 FE#BIL--------rervermnaannannn, Box -« " tceesreracasccnnrancan |
D018 K14M73827030 ;%ﬁgﬁﬂﬁ ................... Cordev-vrrrveeronccanecacnanan 1 -
DG19 K14M09023114 (RS (G BIE) - -crrvceerrans. Accessory (Screw) +sererarenes T —
D101 MBOOB1FIL 7 YU EAR (PLK-B1-FIL) »evvvre- P.C.B. [PLK-B1-FIL)-«ccevevee-- 1 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




[E] AH/SKRIL[PLK-B-PALISBS DEFERSH
MAIN PARTS OF TEACHING PANEL [PLK-B-PAL]

SPEED

STITCH LEN

STITCH NUM.

METHOD

[ PATTERN |1

NAME

i

STITCH |

[ UP CONT ] |

MESSAGE || | X-SCALE || Y-SCALE JI[ DN CONT ]I~ COUNT
OCORRECT X-POS ITION Y-POS I TION CODE CLEAR
SPEED O gy -
é(wo)(cmca.) L : 2 : [ 3\:’
e o — N\ 1 ~ Y
Coomrer ) C w0 ) [ 4 4 I 5 [ 6 )J
JOG+ Joe- J \7 ; k E:R [ g/g1
— — urga
— . - i
1 J

View from A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MAIN PARTS OF TEACHING PANEL [PLK-B-PAL]

Fig. ¥ &1+ EREX

No. Mod. Parts. No. B ad Description Amt. Reg

- -]

x

g
E0O1 K14M31480003 FTEIF(FA) r-ovvvvcvervenennn, Cover (Japanese) ~-+xrverosssrss 1 -
E002 K14M31480004 FHEIY(EID) +vrreevererernaanan Cover (English) <+ ecrrevcencnns 1 -
E003 K14M31480005 [BARAYS]+[t' V] (FOX/H3D) - - -+ [Cover]+[Pin]} (Jap. /Eng. ) -~ -+ 1 -
EQ04 K14M31480006 XEBEE7) - -rrcerecerrocnrananns Cover s+ tttrroraonasserrecanns 1 -
EQ05 K14M31480007 4-2"M3u7 23 ccceerneerance... Cover of cable clamp++-++«--- 1 -
EQ06 K14M31480008 H=7 froccvrerecmrarannnacnannn Cableessrrerenrrerenciinaneans 1 -
EQO7 K14M31480009 &' a=fiovccvvrvvrrraecranannens Variable resistor--sccessceess 1 -
EO08 K14M314B0010 O-8YA{9F-c-ccrecemeerecnnane. SwitChesoerrrrrerenenecenanenn 1 -
E009 MSOOBOPAL yAUVIE %) R R P C. B secrevorenrassnnscannnas 1 -
EO010 K14M31480012 LOD- v vcvvcvervroranccsnnnnans LOD: ccrccennroeneinanrnancans 1 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4 A ol N &=/
I NDEX (I)
&1+ A=Y Fig. H&a-+ A=Y Fig. &I A=Y Fig.
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No
K14MO30A101K-- P2---A014 K14M94500044 - - P2- - - AD55
K14M0S9023113- - P4---B009 K14M94505000- - P2- - - AQ5S1
K14M09023114-- P8---D019 P6---C026
K14M09032387- - P4- - -B020 P8---D003
K14M09036806- - P4- - - BO21 K14M94508600- - P2- - - AO31
K14M09044203- - P4---B010 K14M96000200- - P6---CO15
K14M09044601- - P2- - - AOS6 P8---D013
K14M19400002- - P6- - - G025 P8---D014
P8- - -D002 P8---D015
K14M30140001-- P4---B008 P8---D0O16
K14M31210004- - P2-- - AO13 K14M96047700- - P2--- AO35
K14M31480003- - P10+ - EOO1 K14546002565- - P6- - - CO08
K14M31480004- - P10- - EO02 K14590201406- - P8- - - D008
K14M31480005- - P10- - EOO3 K14890201408- - P2--- AO30
K14M31480006- - P10- - EO04 P2---A057
K14M31480007- - P10- - EOOS P6---C021
K14M31480008- - P10- - EOO6 K14590203212-- P2--- A027
K14M31480009- - P10- - EOO7 K14890203218- - P2--- A028
K14M31480010-- P10- - EOO8 K14590203408-- P2---A015
K14M31480012-- P10--EO10 P2---A023
K14M46000002- - P6- - - CO09 P2---A024
K14M46000003- - P6- - - COO7 P2---A025
K14M46018000- - P6---C010 K14890203410- - P2- - - A020
K14M47932201- - P4- - - BOO1 P2---AD48
K14M47932202- - P4- - - B002 P2---A052
K14M47932203-- P4 - -B0O03 P2---A058
K14M47932204- - P4- - - BOO4 P6---0023
K14M47932205- - P4- - - BO05 P6---C024
K14M47932206- - P4- - - BOO6 K14590203412-- P2--- A026
K14M71730101-- P2- - - AOO9 K14890203416- - P6---C022
K14M71908211- - P2- - - AOO4 P8---D004
K14M71926231+- P2--- A036 P8---D005
K14M71926330- - P2- - - AO46 P8- - -DO06
K14M73804130- - P6- - - CO05 P8---D007
K14M73804330- - P6- - - CO06 K14590203420- - P2---A022
K14M73826030- - P2- - - AO37 K14890203425- - P2- - - A029
K14M73826130- - P2- - - AO38 K14590203814- - P6-- - C020
K14M73826230- - P2- - - AO39 K14S90751206: - P2---AO11
K14M73826331- - P2- - - AD40 K14893505799- - P2- - - A059
K14M73826430- - P2- - - AD41 K14894575207- - P2+ - - A047
K14M73826530- - P2- - - AD42 K145895900112-- P6---C016
K14M73826730- - P6- - - CO03 P8---D009
K14M73826830- - P6- - - CO04 P8---D0O10
K14M73826930-- P6---C014 P8---DO11
K14M73827030-- P6- -+ CO27 P8---D012
P8---D018 K145S96087106- - P2- - - A032
K14M73827130- - P8- - - DOO1 K14596087112-- P2---A033
K14M73827930- - P2- - - AO53 M8OOBOPAL - - - - --P10- - E009
K14M73840001-- P2- - - AOO1 M8OOB1CPU----- P2---A003
K14M73840101-- P6---CO11 M800B1DISP---- P2---A005
K14M73840201-- P8---DO17 M80OB1FIL-----P6---C013
K14M73842001-- P2+ - - AO54 P8---D101
K14M73846001-- P2---A019 M80OB1PMD----- P2---A002
K14M73846101--P6---C012 M820A3FDD----- P2---A012
K14M73848101-- P2-- - A021
K14M73848301- - P4- - - B0OO7
K14M73850201-- P2---A016
K14M73850301 - - P2---A017
K14M73892401-- P2---A010
K14M82300102- - P2-- - A034

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






